189(200)	ghern:	CC 4/1111800	611 , 8-1	Those IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	6 150000	ASSIGN		) I I III	ever ville
Surveyor	Min!	DOI: NO	1 0/	Date / Time :	2611/18
	A Property		. /	Registered in Merimen:	20/1/18
Pre-assign / CCU	CUDA	160×X	Claim No.	mIT (WI	oppy
Name of Insured	. Up		Policy No.	Mumoo	15
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	Myunor	ri
Excess Sec II :SS	-	D.O.A: 15 01 18	Place of Acciden	241	
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident :	Trace of Accions		RO
If NO. Driver Na	F-1	4 HEM)	OLCIA BEDORA	YES/NO ; TP GIA RE	DOUT VERVIO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L(YE) / NO)	Insured Liability		Yes/No
SKI 3240	1P				
INSRS:	ratus INSRS.		INSRS:		NSRS:
WSP CAYL	WSP		WSP:	41 /2	VSP:
Tel: Liability:	Tel: Linbilit	v: H H	Tel: Liability:	n n	'el : iability :
RMKS	RMKS.	(AF	RMKS:	W W	MKS:
Date/Time					
. 1 10	SEU 504(05-50		5	TAGE	DATE/PIC
24/1/18	SIDUSER'S TUB!	tu 1991×92n retuus		ion-Reporting ltr (1st):	1
1 1				Son-Reporting Itr (2nd): Son-Reporting Itr (Final):	
200	- pls verify ou	1's driving littente		Sotification Itr (if non-pickup	" YNA
7 17 18	KERVEST TO	A VIDEO TE		≥II OE	1
L = L = 15	Provided to	P. ALLES T. I.D.		After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
-				Notification ltr (if non-pickup	
30-4-18	FOR MA	NOATE		After call ltr to OI:	
	G G		/	Authorisation To Act	
	RECI	EIVED 3 D APR 2	1119	telesse Voucher	
	11201	TITLE D - NIN ZI		inal Repair Bill:	
30-4-18	LOD FORW	ARULD BY SHE	DI HALL	lar Rental Invoice:	×
-0 7-10	Low Tolen	1100 00 10 1 3110		owing favoice	
				Aedical Bill:	X
				TR.	
	DECEMBER			andate/Reject Instruction	
	RECEIVED	MAY 2018		OD	
		4410		ayment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				thers:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	-	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	9	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 30-4-13	Confirm with M. R. Oak	7 E	mail Call	
Final Liability:	% \UU (Agreed /	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	MIL I	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: (757	ss 2,033				
Loss of Rental (LOR):	85 — (	days)		WED	052
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 300 is 100x	⊃ days)		11010	4
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x	days)		7 01 08	
LOR only LOU only	The second secon	OR + LOI [Tick only one	I.	- 1	
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	ss –			Chian service his service	in a China e Coute
Medicat: Disbursement:	SS -	(c.g. Tow/ Independen		) Claim status: Normal/Re ) Report Format:	jecurrivate Settle
Legal Cost	66	te g. Tow/ inacpender		) Survey fee:	
Total:	ss 2, 333	Global Sum SS:	14		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	F	mail Call	
Payee 1:	ss 2,333. x y	Name 1: CARLRAF		GAPORE PTE	LTD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ×	Name 2:	manage specially	CHARLEST TOTAL	allegit vis
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

						81534	
		àSSI.	GNMES	I			
inte	Data	30012018	(88 R)	SKL	3239R	FRegn 24	13 04
Entraged Cost	501	- Olar in				rry / Taxl / Prime )	
DO THE WE THE REST OD	RES / EVA / INV / M	V		k / Tralian or			
o inapeti Venide No.		3239R	Make	Aws A	5 2-0	8	1984
r Workshop mis	Caracelle		Goldun	arry			d / Std / N/ / N/
11.6		East # 05-156			1	Tifaco Insurs	
101	CINDAL MORE	EU 1 05-155	Eng/No.	12 11		THE WILLIAM S	
nsured			C/No	INAM Z	278T)	-0A 664 71	6
Policy No.				300d (2)			0
Dialms No.				Jamm			
Sum Insured	Excess			Ger Jamin			
(Client's Record)				-			
Vake of Veh			11.00	5	TD AIRIM o		
1	lam	<b>A</b>	Tyre Size	E:	242/4	COZRI8	
	uner waiting			R.		8	
Remark: The yeh had comr		NS DS			/ FS / LIZA	MIC   OHTSUP	SUMI
repair at the time	of inspection.		TOYOTY	OKO or			
Bal, or <b>V</b> arket Value			<u>Front</u>	1		Rest	1
DAC Accident Rport	Consistent? : Y	es or No:	R/Bail	6	TITE	R/Ball	7
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Y	es or No	UBall	-	200	LBal (	
Est Repairs 3	days Res Y	as or No	D.D.A. (	5 or (8		201 30/	01/18
Jum Sum:	4 <sub>0</sub> 3 Val.: Y	es or No	Survey he	id at	Carcro	Hers	1
	24 HRS		Das of Da	mages Fm /		/ N/S   U/C   Ro	often or
CA   REV   REP   1	X 50 E	Venicle IN / OUT			4/26		
			The U	C   Chassis !	rame   Bod	o Cremetors officer	
	on Contacted		1119		ranka ii Eas	A grinning allers	91 DUS TO COME
Date Time Action II	nstruction						
Date Time Action II	nstruction	np coveraftw		ral wf	amit	of \$1,	900 ·w
Date Time Action II	nstruction	y) (aremftw		ral wf	amit		900 ·w
Date Time Action I	nstruction			ral at	amit	of \$1,	900 ·w
Date Time Action II	nstruction of with mys s Lumpha		s fai	ral at	amt	of \$1,	900 ·w
Date Time Action II	or with mys by Lumpha		Days Of F	ral of Repair: No. of Trip	amt	of \$1,	900.00 /76%
Date Time According  1/18 Finalism  Constitute Plans of	or with mys by Lumpha		Days Of F	ral of  Pal (  Repair: No. of Trip	amt	of \$1,	900.00 /76%
Date Time According  1/18 Finalism  2 Cong.  ConeTime File Pass of Exceptions  ConeTime File Record of	or with mys by Lumpha		Days Of F	ral of  Repair: No. of Trip telnac is array is	amt	of \$1,	900.00 /76%
Date Time According  1/18 Finalism  Constitute Plans of	or with mys by Lumpha		Days Of F	ral of  Pal (  Repair: No. of Trip	amt	of \$1,	900.00 /76%



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter-	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
ND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III180016	11/jb3
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date : 26-01-2018 Code : III2	
1.	The second	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHD 4602X	Veh. Inspected	SKL 3239R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/01/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desci	ription of Damages	
-			11.6	
5.	1	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	neral Information	
	Accident Date	15/01/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	48 TOH GUAN ROAD EAS' #05-155 ENTERPRISE HUI SINGAPORE 608586	ŕ	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	SIS.
	B)IN ACCORDANG	CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SED REPAIRS.



India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

Our Client,

LEE KUM LING

#### Repair Estimate

#### CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East

#05-155, Enterprise Hub

Singapore 608586

Tel: 6267 9916

Fax: 6267 9313

www.carcrafters.sg

Date: 29/1/2018

Vehicle Num: SKL3239R

Make/Model: AUDI A5 2.0 SPORTBACK

Chassis No : WAUZZZ8T2DA064716

Engine No : CDN332677

-	EE KUM LING		Engine No :	1.11/0326//		
UN .	PARTS	QTY	PRICE		TOTAL	
1 F	RONT BUMPER	- 1	5	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
2 F	RONT FENDER LH	1	5	576.00	5	576.00
3 H	EADLAMP LH	1	s	1,440.00	s	1,440.00
4 F	OGLAMP LH	1	\$	180.00	\$	180.00
5 C	COOLING AIR GRILLE LH	1	\$	153.00	\$	153.00
6 H	EADLAMP MOUNTING LH	1	5	99.00	\$	99.00
7 L	OCK CARRIER	1	5	576.00	5	576.00
8 F	RONT BUMPER GUIDE PIECE LH	1	s	33.00	\$	33.00
9 W	VHEELHOUSING LINER LH	1	\$	135.00	5	135.00
10 H	EADLAMP WASHER COVER LH	1	s	45.00	\$	45.00
11 H	EADLAMP NOZZLER LH	1	5	207.00	\$	207.00
12 N	OZZLER BRACKET LH	310	5	27.00	\$	27.00
1			TOTAL AMOUN	ir	5	5,271.00
	LABOUR					
1 To	o remove/ replace/ refit of front portion of realigned front				s	1,090.00
bı	umper, reinforcement, bonnet, front fender LH & other area.					
2 To	o putty & respray front bumper, front fender LH,				\$	1,000:00
be	onnet & other affected accident area.					177.1
3 To	o check accident affected wiring system & recover.				\$	50.00
4 To	o recode & decode engine management system & fault code				\$	100.00
ci	earing after repair works.					
	TOTAL				\$	7,421.00
	GST 7%				\$	519.47
	GRAND TOTAL				\$	7,940.47

He good oo 68

3 days

45

Resy after report
30/01/10 10 11/0 hy

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

750

- 4

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 26 January 2018 9:19 AM

To:

Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Sherini Pillai

Subject:

RE: SKL3239R accident dated 15/01/2018 @ 2140 hrs (Your Insured SHD4602X India

Int Ins)

Attachments:

SAS2347682(2).pdf

9.41am @ 26/01/204

vehicle Not In

person @ Tony

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SKL3239R and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

#### **Gabriel Wee**

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore [mailto:faisal@carcrafters.sg]

Sent: 25 January, 2018 5:35 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Natalie Lee <natalie@iii.com.sg>; Tony - CarCrafters Singapore <tony@carcrafters.sg>; Farez - CarCrafters

Singapore <farez@carcrafters.sg>

Subject: Re: SKL3239R accident dated 15/01/2018 @ 2140 hrs (Your Insured SHD4602X India Int Ins)

Hi Gabriel Wee.

We decided to choose LKK Auto Consultant to survey our client vehicle.

Please let us know the liability before we arrange with the appointed surveyor.

Thanks.

Best Regards.

Md Faisal Bin Masrif

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East,#05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Tel: (65) 6267 9916

Fax.(65) 6267 9313 Towing:(65) 6795 5005 Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist www.carcrafters.sg

On Thu, Jan 25, 2018 at 5:24 PM, Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd.

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,

#### **Gabriel Wee**

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore [mailto:faisal@carcrafters.sg]

Sent: 25 January, 2018 3:18 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; Natalie Lee < natalie@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Tony - CarCrafters Singapore < tony@carcrafters.sg>; Farez - CarCrafters Singapore < farez@carcrafters.sg>

Subject: SKL3239R accident dated 15/01/2018 @ 2140 hrs (Your Insured SHD4602X India Int Ins)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please find attached herein a copy of our client's Accident Report, Damaged photos & Estimate for your kind perusal.
As our client is claiming against your insured SHD 4602 X, thus would appreciate if you could revert to us on the <u>liability urgently</u> or we could settle the case under Direct Settlement with Car Rental of $@$ \$160 per day x no. of days as recommended by your appointed surveyor and loss of use per day amount.
Kindly have your surveyor to contact us <u>Faisal @ 86831844</u> located at Carcrafters Singapore Pte Ltd , <u>48 Toh</u> <u>Guan Road East #05-155</u> , Enterprise Hub, S(608586) for an appointment to inspect our client's vehicle.
Please note to ensure that your insured driver has make a <u>report of accident</u> .
Your kind attention into the above is greatly appreciated.
Thank you very much in advance!
PS: Under MCF – Insurers to make its decision on liability for TP claims based on BOLA within 5 working days from date of survey.
Best Regards,
Md Faisal Bin Masrif
CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd
48 Toh Guan Road East,#05-155 Enterprise Hub
Singapore 608586
Tel: (65) 6267 9916
Fax:(65) 6267 9313
Towing:(65) 6795 5005
Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist
www.carcrafters.sg

Reference to the above incident.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

## Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore <faisal@carcrafters.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 5 February 2018 11:57 AM

To:

Sherini Pillai; Motor Claim - III; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Tony - CarCrafters Singapore; Farez - CarCrafters Singapore; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject:

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS CLAIM SKL3239R

Attachments:

LOD SKL3239R.pdf

Dear Sherini,

Attached is the finalized documents as agreed with your surveyor for COR lump sum amount

# \$1,900.00 before GST with 3 working days repaired.

Documents including DV, LOA, repairer invoice and LOD for your perusal.

Please reply for acknowledgement receipt of this email.

Thanks.

Best Regards.

Md Faisal Bin Masrif

×

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East,#05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax:(65) 6267 9313 Towing:(65) 6795 5005

Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist

www.carcrafters.sg



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155, Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 (Co. Reg No.: 201405620M)

Tel: 6267 9916 Fax: 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

# SATISFACTION CUM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Claim No:	T/P/ OD Invoice No:
COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PAR	TY OD CLAIM WINDSCREEN
Messrs: Lee Kum Ling	
I/We hereby declare that the repairs to my	/our motor vehicle model: AuDI AS 2.0
Vehicle Registration No. SKL 3039R	have been completed by CarCrafters Singapore
	5-155, Enterprise Hub, Singapore 608586 to my soul
	nt of their account for such repairs shall be in full
settlement and discharge of all claims un	der Policy No. GA380935 in view of the
damage caused to My/Our said motor ve	hicle's accident on 15/1/2018 @ JHolars
Driver's Signature:	Owner's Signature:
Name: The Penh Year Konny	Name:
NRIC: 57838412C , 1 Singapo	NRIC:
Witness Signature:	Dated: = / 2/2018
CarCrafters Singapore Pre Ltd	Time Discharged: 1915 has

Note:

Upon conclusion with the Third Party claim, the Discharge Voucher has to be signed by you. In the event you refuse to sign the DV, you are liable for the repair cost and other disbursement incurred.

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

"SKL3239R (MCT18010484) [SHD4602X]

LEE KUM LING
Jan 15 2018 9:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

From India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 30/04/2018 09:52 AM.

To LKK\_HC

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$2333.00) - SKL3239R - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai

Approved:2333.00.			



## CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

Our Ref: File 210 - SKL 3239 R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Date: 5TH FEBRUARY 2018 (AR Registered)

Attention: Motor Claim Department

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL 3239 R & SHD 4602 X ALONG JOO CHIAT ROAD TOWARDS EAST COAST ROAD DATED ON 15/01/2018 @ 2140HRS

We have been authorized by LEE KUM LING, the owner of vehicle number: <u>SKL 3239 R</u>, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mention accident.

Our record show that you are the insurer of vehicle number: <u>SHD 4602 X</u>, at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, LEE KUM LING.

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent and/or management of your insured vehicle Number: SHD 4602 X, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of Repairs (Including GST)

\$2,033.00

(2) Loss of Use -3 Days

\$360.00

\$2,393.00

A Copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:

(1) Repairer Invoice, LOA & Discharged voucher

Our Ref: File 210 - SKL 3239 R



## CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please made payment to "CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd"

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Md Faisal Bin Masrif (HP: 8683 1844)

Email: faisal@carcrafters.sg

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email or phone call to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference number when replying

c.c Client - LEE KUM LING

## AUTHORISATION, ASSIGNMENT AND INDEMNO

To CarCitations Singapore Pits Lib.
48 Toh Guen Road East #06-155
Enterprise Hutt
Singapore 808588

ĘHIQ	NO.	刘达	BAK	ANE S	HD46	XX	121	2018
2	kert.	Triple WAR	i vend is my	were S	1323	R	rents	o receipt of
Part.						e coan	entire.	\$40 <b>9</b> 0.00
Darry Soli-10	NAUF	MONEY OF	10 mg	ABOUT	e A	months a	100 100	

- Pending notification by invious concilors at you was automated out all appears to say remide and to do all necessary work ("the prelimination" with a water at appearing his repairs to my vehicle in the event that like decide not to proceed with the respects to my vehicle attack the prelimination were done and/or arranged by you like edited to day for so the expenses industrial for the prelimination.
- 3 You shall not be sable for any onesy if the repairs to my vertice to usery occasions on the books notification by mylour appointed sociotics may be a securities that the sociotics of the above capitals.
- tives also authorise you to value with inapped to the conduct of mylbur claim against he him performed english his insurers including if necessary to consist no lens proceedings. These same against their party. Further, lives have been businessed mylbur validities. These is consistence made accuments in support of mylbur claim and sourcessess to you be mylbur more raised representative. Spokets the settlement of mylbur claim.
  - If applicable) and surveyor's least now the agree is usually the index processes of myour third party damn to you, in this regard, the shall summone impour advantors to receive the settlement surveyor the control the settlement surveyor and costs and discussements, directly to you whom the base so authorises and they hereby sources the third party's insurers of any and all illubility outing yourknet course at topowing anything all or myour the third party's insurers and accept this as myour introduced authority in any the complete settlement in mylour third party claim directly to you after conducting at their outstone is obtained that the third party claim directly to you after conducting at their outstone sum directly makes in the event that the third party tourises of same and make polyment to the settlement sum directly was and/of our conducts of same and make coverse.
- to the event that inwour claim or sun to damages against the third dama is unsuccessful of a littlespot or whatever research. I've understand that tiwe shall be subtle to day the legal costs or the form and the sum of moment due to you woulding the survey the find any other costs, and discontinuents and nodestalls incurred by you.
  - If mylear deem against the third betty ended the requires is unapposed to the milk battly over authorize you under if any pagment or settlement is not honoured to seasoned by the milk battly over authorize you make a case under my over motor comprehensive policy for the research ones and other scients recoversularly the policy in this respect like understand and according the excite amount of the policy shall be borne by might.
- If for whatever reason, myour staurant raped, myour claim for intermiting for the raped challe and/or other classes recoverable under the policy or other to pay have than the amount classed by you. Two agrees and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bit, survey fae and other economic researchable industry. Our myour behalf or to pay you main difference in amount he has class than it.
  - If we suttner understand the lifes they receive continued such as the time dealers including and armited to sustements to be eighed to measure continuing that all terms uplies continued were caused to account or letter or offerproposal at settlement employing discharge founders. We undertake that we would not communicate with the first party's usually a sign of the occurrence and store of all any experience appared to the support of the

3000 m 16 m Jan 8

Signature / Company stam:

Nnc \_\_



## INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PIT LED

Co. Reg. No. 1987/0379(28.) (681) Reg. No. M2 40/70006-5. 64 | Co. S. Str. of 1 ared 1 ares 1 anno 12 | 100 finitiding 1 Sungapore (1497) 1

185 - 165) 6244174 White water the control

# **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT18010484 Claimant Ref: 210-SKL 3239R

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:-

- (a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or
- (b) Any Personal Injury Claims

Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies found in this Discharge Voucher

Well, CARC	RAFTERS SINGAPORE PTE LTD ("the work	shop") becelv confirm	that well bear and a
of Surveyor) use/rental), 3 on 15.01.2	with respect to the amount claimed for S\$	2,033.00 (repair that was damaged pur JE.COAST Recation) in	cost). S\$ 300.00 (loss of reuant to the accident which occurred
vehicle). This	is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30.0(-)	o(g' (date) at "the works	shop".
claimant") of	that we/l are/am authorized by the owner LEE vehicle no SKL 3239 to make the claim as set on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit.	ut in the above paragrap	ch and we/l have full authority to settle teletter of authority given by "the third
they will or the further claim	confirm that we/l will indemnify India International have already incurred in the event that "the third against the former for any loss and expenses sunt to the damage to SKL 3239R(vehicle no.) as a	party claimant" after	the above said agreement lodges a
We/I confirm pursuant to th basis.	that the agreement reached above is in full and be accident and that further this settlement is reac	d final settlement of all	I claims of "the third party claimant" dice and without admission of liability
	nt is subject to the application of Singapore law an out of the same.	d the Singapore Courts	s have exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/lauthoriz	e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,333.00	CARCRAFTERS	SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Dated this . 3	/		
CLAIMANT: Signature	Signed by "the workshops (sytts chop)	WITNESS: Signature:	MRB (LKK) Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name:	Tony Oug Rean Hiden	Name:	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
IRIC:	303945145	NRIC	199607198R
ddress:	BIK 48 Toh Guan Road	Address:	51 UBI AVENUE 1 #01-25
	East #05-155 Enterprisell	do	PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK (S) 400
ationality:	East #05-155 Enterpriselle Singerprese	Nationality:	
Occupation:	Klanager	Occupation:	



The Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist

#### CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

## TAX INVOICE

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax: (65) 6267 9313 Email: ask@carcrafters.sg

Invoice No.

Invoice Date Job No. Date Out

Payment Terms Payment Mode : INV2018-020011

05/02/2018 SO2018-00072

: 30 Days : INS CLAIM Registration Number Chassis Number

Mileage Colour Code Fuel

Cash Card

Vehicle Make & Model

SKL3239R

WAUZZZ8T2DA064716

00000

1/4 Yes

AUDI A5 Sportback Quattro

2.0

Invoice To:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 CECIL STREET #04-#05 IOB BUILDING S(049711) Singapore

Tel: 63476100

SIN	Item No.	Description	Qty	Price (SGD)	Amount (SGD)
1	420090	Lump Sum Amount By LKK Auto Surveyor - Rasul	1	1,900.00	1,900.00

Note

Interest for late payment will be charged at 1% per month on all overdue invoices.

 Balance due to be paid and ordered goods must be collected within 3 months from Deposit date in order to avoid forfeiture of Deposit Amount.

Quotes validity: 14 days

I certify that I have received all products in good condition and confirm that all services have been satisfactorily completed. I understand that goods sold are not returnable and hereby absolve CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd of any liability arising from use therefrom.

Sub Total

1,900.00

GST 7%

133.00

Total SGD

2,033.00

Customer Signature

GST REGISTRATION NO: 201405620M

Prepared By:

BANK ACCOUNT: DBS Bank -107-901991-9

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	ius	
Main	29 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		26 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,900.0		S\$1,900.00 View Rpt		Rep	ding for Survey ort ncel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Cla	im Deta	ills ]	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM S	JBFOLDER DI	ETAILS		**		[Created	d by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	930382	1R				
Main Claimant:	LEE KUM	LING, ID: S780	8153H							
Vehicle Re No.:	SKL323	9R		0	ate of L		18 21:00 - :59 hs and <b>17</b> Days Fro	m LTA R	eg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / MC	TP / MCT18010484				ver MCOM00	MCOM0016			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SHD4602X			olicy No Claiman		GA280935				
Part and Harrison				E	xcess:					
Repairer:	CarCrafte	rs Singapore Pte	Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh	Guan Road Ea	st, #05-	155 Enterprise	Hub, 608586 Juron	East -	Tel: 6267 9916	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634761	1 00	Handled by She	erini Pillai]			
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 728	8						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [1	landled	by MOHD RAS	UL] [Final Rpt	due 0	6/02/2018]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All	Compose Case Mail	
• 111_SG	02/02/2018): DCIATED TAS	Alert - Adj Mand iKS <sup>□</sup>	ate Approved (5\$ ate Approved (5\$ Group Subjec	0.00) - SKL3	239R -			reate Ne	w Task   Complete	
No results		. ype / man	aroup Samler	remaier	29.0	anglied by	completes all	764.6	artes seri	

## Claim Documents

\*SKL3239R (MCT18010484)

[SHD4602X]

TP

LEE KUM LING

Jan 15 2018 9:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		P.000	page V	C26
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	<b>✓</b>
1	02/02/18 14:23	Video - IV	0	Load MP4	Print
				10000 1111 1	-
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
ī	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	1
2	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	50
4	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
-		NESTING OTHER		53.5229446	_
8	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
9	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>₩</b>
11	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	N
14	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
16	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	120
19	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
		General View	0	Load JPG	12
20	30/04/18 09:47				17000
21	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
22	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
23	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
24	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	30/04/18 09:47	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
Doc	cumentation		I per p	page 🔻	V
Na:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/01/18 13:55	EMAIL FROM III DD 26012018	0	Load PDF	
2	26/01/18 13:55	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	31/01/18 18:49	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	07/05/18 15:36	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	07/05/18 15:36	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	07/05/18 15:36	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
7	07/05/18 15:36	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Video		1 per p	age V	- Z	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/01/18 08:49	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	
2	05/02/18 12:21	LOD	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199807 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18001611/R1JB3Q2

Date:

07/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0016

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKL3239R

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD4602X

Date of Loss:

15/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18010484

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKL3239R

Make & Model:

AUDI A5, 2.0 SPORTBACK (A)

Engine No:

CDN332677

42717 km

Reg. Date:

29/10/2013 (Man. Year: 2013)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WAUZZZ8T2DA064716

Colour:

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1984 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/40ZR18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/40ZR18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,271.00	1,660.50	3,610.50	68.50
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,150.00	750.00	1,400.00	65.12
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,421.00	2,410.50	5,010.50	67.52
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,900.00		
(SS)	7,421.00	1,900.00	5,521.00	74.40
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	519.47	133.00	386.47	74.40
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,940.47	2,033.00	5,907.47	74.40
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$10	00.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,333.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/01/2018

Date Inspected:

30/01/2018 Inspected At:

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 30 Apr 2018)

Parts: 143 AUDI A5 2.0 SPORTBACK (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKL3239R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Scratched	1,800.00 F	*1,800.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER LH	Repair	576.00 F	*-FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP LH	Serviceable	1,440.00 F	*-FL
4	1		*FOGLAMP LH	Serviceable	180.00 F	*-FL
5	1		*COOLING AIR GRILLE LH	Serviceable	153.00 F	*- FL
6	1		*HEADLAMP MOUNTING LH	Serviceable	99.00 F	*-FL
7	1		*LOCK CARRIER	Serviceable	576.00 F	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE PIECE LH	Serviceable	33.00 F	*-FL
9	1		*WHEEL HOUSING LINER LH	Serviceable	135.00 F	*-FL
10	1		*HEADLAMP WASHER COVER LH	Scratched	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
11	1		*HEADLAMP NOZZLER LH	Serviceable	207.00 F	*-FL
12	1		*NOZZLER BRACKET LH	Serviceable	27.00 F	*-FL
FeFra	inchise	part L=Listite	mDisc.		1000000	1978-996
				Sub Total (S\$)	5,271.00	1,845.00
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	184.50
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,271.00	1,660.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE/REPLACE/REFIT OF FRONT PORTION OF REALIGNED FRONT BUMPER, REINFOECEMENT, BONNET, FRONT FENDER LH & OTHER AREA	New	1,000.00	250.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, FRONT FENDER LH, BONNET & OTHER AFFECTED ACCIDENT AREA	New	1,000.00	500.00
3	TO CHECK ACCIDENT AFFECTED WIRING SYSTEM & RECOVER	New	50.00	
4	TO RECODE & DECODE ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & FAULT CODE CLEARING AFTER REPAIR WORKS	New	100.00	
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	2,150.00	750.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >